KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1176685

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5056 API No. 15 - 15-009-25856-00-00

name: F. G. Holl Company L.L.C. spot Description: 90" S. OF

Address 1: 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100 S2NWNWNE g 19 Twp.20 s R.13 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 380 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67206 +27567377 2310 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _-0veness Mpanje

phone: (316 ) 684-8481

County: Barton
Lease Name: MCDONALD

Well #: 1-19

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Lansing-Kansas City

Formation: Arbu Ckl e

pertey 3387 - 3403
(perts); 3546 - 3557

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSINg-Kansas City sopp: 0-3 mcepp: O swep: &
Formation: Arbuckle sopp: 0-3 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 5/24/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 09/21/2014

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISS ON OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

April 28, 2014

RE: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. — Application for order to commingle production
from the Lansing-Kansas City and the Arbuckle Formations at the McDonald #1-19
Weéll, Barton County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concerned.

Y ou, and each one of you, are hereby notified that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. hasfiled
an application to commingle production from the Lansing-Kansas City and the Arbuckle
Formations at its McDonald #1-19 well, located 50" S. of C /2 NW NW NE Sec. 19-
20S-13W, Barton County, Kansas.

Any persons who object or protest against this application shall be required to file their
concerns with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within 15 days from the date of the publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission’s regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be
granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be
set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C
9431 E. Central, Suite 100,
Wichita, KS. 67206

(316) 684-8481



Herman Lobe
P.O. Box 838
Lawrenceville, IL 62439

scale: 1:1200

McDonald 1-19, NE/4 Sec. 19-205-13W, Barton County

Commingling Application by F.G. Holl Company, LLC

=



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick =/

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said

newspaper has been fzontin_uous.ly and LEGAL PUBLI CATION

uninterruptedly published in said County for more
Published in The Wichita Eagle

than one year prior to the first publication of the May 1, 2014 (3298790)

: : ; : ; BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said . COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS:
newspaper has been entered as second class mail Nogé%:_ /v% gLLI%G (;\FP%AC;JQ% fVOR
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, April 28, 2014

i i 7 RE: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. - Application

Ka.ns.as, and which said nc?wsPaper isnota trad_e, e AL e
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice ':e Laqsinq-l(tantshas ﬂt\lr) am:d th;:1 ‘I\;b%k:le
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in .,‘;‘.1‘;:‘2";‘:.,.3, Mol e g
i i i i TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased

the. re.g ular and entire M.ommg issue of said The Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first persons whosoever concerned. ‘e

L. . "y You, and each one of you, are hereby not

publication of said notice was that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has filed an

application to commingle production from

the Lansing-Kansas City and the Arbuckle

: 1 t Formations at its McDonald #1-19 well, located

made as aforesaid on the_LST of 50'S. of C 5/2 NW NW NE Sec. 19-205-13W,
Barton County, Kansas.

Any persons who object or protest against

this application shall be required 13 file Ihetlyrf

. . concerns with the Conservation Division

MaV A.D. 2014, with the State Corporation Commission of the

State of Kansas within 15 days from the date

of the publication. These proilesis shall be

icati i filed pursuant to Commission’s regulations

SUbsequen,t pubhcatlons bemg made on and must state specific reasons why the

the following dates: grant of the application may cause waste,

. violate correlative rights or pollute the natural

resources of the state of Kansas. If no protests

are received, this application may be granted

through a summary proceeding. If valid

protests are received, this matter will be set

A for hearing.
And affiant further says that he has personal A R estesl, or Goisanried el
knowledge of the statements above set forth and take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
that they are true. F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C

9431 E. Central, Suite 100,
Wichita, KS. 67206
(316) 684-8481

Ik Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of May, 2014

JENNI F&R RAE BAILEY
Notary Pub

K »
My Appt, Expirey/; Vf 170

M

M{%Pubhc Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $118.00
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Certificate of Service

F.G. Holl Company, LLC May 9, 2014

Re:  Commingling Application for McDonalds #1-19 Well

I hereby certify that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has sent out copies of the commingling
application notice to the parties listed below.

Name Mailing Address

Herma L. Loeb Oil & Gas, LLC P.O. Box 838, Lawrenceville, IL.
(NW/4 of Sec. 19-20S-13W) 62439

Ellinwood Land & Cattle, Inc. 618 SE 110 Avenue, Ellinwood, KS. 67526

(NW/4 of Sec. 20-20S-13W)

Sincerely yours,

Y

Loveness Mpanje
Petroleum Geologist




F.G. HOLL COMPANY, L.L.C.
9431 E. CENTRAL, SUITE #100
WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-2543

Phone (316) 684-8481
FAX (316) 684-0594

May 9, 2014

Ellinwood Land & Cattle, Inc.
618 SE 110 Avenue
Ellinwood, KS 67526

Re:  Application to Commingle Production from the McDonald #1-19 well, located at
50'S. of C S/2 NW NW NE Sec. 19-20S-13W, Barton County, Kansas

Dear Sir,

As required by Kansas Statute K.A.R. 82-3-135 (a), please find enclosed a copy
of our KCC application to commingle production from Lansing-Kansas City and
Arbuckle Formations at the McDonald #1-19 well.

The law requires us to notify each operator and un-leased mineral owners within a
one-half mile radius of subject well site. We are providing you notice as an offsetting
operator/land owner in the W/2 NW/4 of Sec. 20-20S-13W, Barton County, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (316) 684-8481, ext. 216.
Thank you.

Sincerely yours,
.

R

Loveness Mpanje
Petroleum Geologist



F.G. HOLL COMPANY, L.L.C.
9431 E. CENTRAL, SUITE #100
WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-2543

Phone (316) 684-8481
FAX (316) 684-0594

May 9, 2014

Herman L. Loeb Oil & Gas, LLC
P.O. Box 838
Lawrenceville, IL 62439

Re:  Application to Commingle Production from the McDonald #1-19 well, located at
50'S. of C S/2NW NW NE Sec. 19-20S-13W, Barton County, Kansas

Dear Sir,

As required by Kansas Statute K.A.R. 82-3-135 (a), please find enclosed a copy
of our KCC application to commingle production from Lansing-Kansas City and
Arbuckle Formations at the McDonald #1-19 well.

The law requires us to notify each operator and un-leased mineral owners within a
one-half mile radius of subject well site. We are providing you notice as an offsetting
operator in the NW/4 of Sec. 19-20S-13W, Barton County, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (316) 684-8481, ext. 216.
Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

7

Loveness Mpanje
Petroleum Geologist



D2 kg %
Ysl‘:’ { «:*t' { : ::j'i
. o o e *y ¥ ¥
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

May 27 , 2014

Loveness Mpanje

F. G. Holl Company LLC
9431 E Central, Ste 100
Wichita, KS 64206-2563

RE: Approved Commingling CO051401
McDonald 1-19
API No. 15-009-25856-00-00

Dear Ms. Mpanje:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per
K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-
135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production
shall not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the
absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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